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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Admission & Enrollment of New, Deiree -Seeking Int’l Students* Top 20 Countries of Origin
Admitted

App||ed Intend to Register Fall Fall Fall 2015 %Change
Freshmen 13,308 1,155
China 1802 31.83% +3.27%
Transfer 3,260 563 440 2 Korea, South 764 m 11.39%  -12.83%
Graduate 18,077 2,360 1,093 3 India 505 m 7.54% -12.67%
*This data was provided by UCB Undergraduate Admissions and Graduate Division. 4 Canada 360 - 6.18% +0.28%
5 Taiwan 165 2.99% +6.06%
Total Enrollment of International Students
6 Indonesia 155 m 2.72% +2.58%
%Change
Undergraduate 1592 1705 3297 -1.08% 8  HongKong 57 m 241600 515:97%
Graduate 838 1476 m +.43% 9 France 124 m 2.29% +8.06%
EAP 132 ERN 235 -1.13% 10 Japan 110 m 229%  +21.82%
12 Germany 85 “ 1.42% -2.35%
ore . . %
Additional International Student Populations 13 Australia 79 1.28% .5.06%
%Change
Female Male Total from 2014 14  Thailand 81 1.25% -9.88%
OPT & AT +30.64% 15 Brazil 73 1.20% -4.11%
16  Turke 60 “ 1.13% +10.00%
'S\:';itn‘:gsr Lpar"c‘)’ (rLaLn'\]/') 99 111 +11.00% J ° 0
- 17  Chile 63 “ 1.09% +1.56%
Summer Sessions 1546 1249 2795 -2.27%
18 Mexico 58 n 1.06% +6.90%
) .
19 Malaysia 49 “ 0.91% +8.16%
*This data is not included in the ‘Total Enrollment’ table shown above, but are populations
served by Berkeley International Office and the University. 20 Iran 46 ﬂ 0.89% +13.04%
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

*Total ALL International Student Enrollment: 10 Years Total GRADUATE Enrollment: 10 Years
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Total UNDERGRADUATE Enrollment: 10 Years Regions of Origin Fall 2015
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Educational Levels Educational Levels Comparison 2014 vs. 2015
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Degree-Seeking Undergraduates by College/School

College of Letters and Science
College of Engineering

College of Natural Resources
College of Chemistry

College of Environmental Design

Walter A. Haas School of Business

Degree-Seeking Graduates by College/School

College of Engineering

College of Letters and Science

Walter A. Haas School of Business

Boalt School of Law

College of Environmental Design

College of Chemistry

College of Natural Resources

School of Information

Goldman Graduate School of Public Policy
Graduate School of Education

School of Journalism

School of Public Health
School of Optometry

School of Social Welfare

Total

Total

- Top 10 Undergraduate Programs

O 00 NO UL WN B

10

- Top 10 Master’s Programs

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

- Top 10 Ph.D. Programs

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Undeclared

Economics

Limited (EAP Students)

Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
Computer Science

Statistics

Architecture

Applied Mathematics

Business Administration

Mechanical Engineering

Business Administration

Law: LLM

-Civil and Environmental Engineering
-Industrial Engineering and Operations Research
Business Administration: Financial Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Architecture

Information Management and Systems
Statistics

Public Policy

Journalism

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
Computer Science

Chemistry

Civil and Environmental Engineering

Economics

Physics

Mathematics

Materials Science & Eng + Business Admin + IEOR
Law: ID

Total
1310

167

8

~N

~
[(=]

Total

=

72

Total
37
26

o '
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students
Enrollment by Major Total
Degree Exchange Total Masters Doctorate Exchange Total Students
Female Male Female Male Undergraduate Female Male Female Male Female Male Graduate
----_--------
Jurisprudence and Social Policy 7
Law 1 2 3 —
JSD 7 11 18 18
D 24 11 35
LLM 81 91 172
I =" I I A | 29| |

----_-----

Chemical Biology

Chemical Engineering 13 57 70 7 10 6 6 29
Chemistry 14 18 32 31 54 85
Joint Major in MatSciEng & ChemEng 1 9 10

Joint Major in Nuclear Engineering & ChemEng 1 1

Non-Degree (Exchange Students) 5

e T o T e T T s e T
----_-----

Applied Science And Technology

N
-
N
-

Bioengineering 5 11 16 1 2 9 20 32

Civil And Environmental Engineering 28 41 17 51 137

Civil Engineering 10 26 36

Computer Science 1 1 11 81 94

Electrical Engineering And Computer Sciences 20 126 146 9 12 26 100 147

Energy Engineering 1 9 10 10
Engineering Mathematics And Statistics 1 2 3

Engineering Physics 2 4 6

Engineering, Undeclared 1 5 6

Environmental Engineering Science 2 1 3

Industrial Engineering And Operations Research 20 27 47 24 41 14 24 103

Joint Major: BioEng and MatSciEng 1

Joint Major: MatSciEng and EECS 1 2

Joint Major: MatSciEng and MechEng 2

Materials Science And Engineering 7 16 23 2 2 6 32 42

Mechanical Engineering 12 67 79 7 47 29 109 1 193 272
Non-Degree (Exchange Students) 5 14 19 19
Nuclear Engineering 3 3 10 16 16
Translational Medicine 2

-n-m-lm-mmmm--l 1187
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students Total
otal
EnroIIment by Maior Degree Exchange Total Masters Doctorate Exchange Total Students
Female Male Female Male Undergraduate Female Male Female Male Female Male Graduate

_____-------_

Architecture

City and Regional Planning 17 7 29 m
Landscape Architecture & Environmental Planning 5 3 8 m
Landscape Architecture 4 1 5 12 8 20 m
Non-Degree (Exchange Students) 6 5 11 m
Sustainable Environmental Design 5 4 9 m
Urban Design 7 2 9 m
Urban Studies m

-a-:-:—mm-m--m—
_____-------_

Agricultural & Resource Economics

Comparative Biochemistry 4 3 7
Conservation & Resource Studies 3 3 6 m
Development Practice 11 8 19 m
Energy and Resources 1 2 2 4 9 m
Environmental Economics & Policy 25 29 54 m
Environmental Science, Policy, & Management 5 5 10 m
Environmental Sciences 27 19 46 m
Forestry & Natural Resource 2 1 3 n
Genetics & Plant Biology 2 2 —
Metabolic Biology 2 2 m
Microbiology 5 1 m
Microbial Biology 5 3 8 [ 8 |
Molecular Environmental Biology 8 8 16 [ 16 |
Molecular & Biochemical Nutrition 3 2 5 —
Molecular Toxicology 1 1 2 [ 2 |
Non-Degree (Exchange Students) 2 2 [ 2 |
Nutrition Science 15 15 m
Nutritional Science-Dietetics 12 12 m
Nutritional Sciences-Physiology & Metabolism 3 1 4 -.
Nutritional Science-Toxicology 2 2 —
Plant Biology 4 4 m
Society & Environment 3 3 6 m
Undeclared

-El-l-l-a:mmmmmmmm
_____-------_

Public Policy

_____-E-Im---ﬂ-ﬂ
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

. Undergraduate Students Graduate Students
EnroIIment by Malor Degree Exchange Total Masters Doctorate Exchange Total St:?itear:ts
Female Male Female Male Undergraduate Female Male Female Male Female Male Graduate
----_--------
Education
Science and Mathematics Education 2 2

Special Education

——--—m--m--m-
----_--------
Information Management and Systems
----—mmm—--mm
----_----- [ 1]
Journalism

----—mm----
----_-----

Optometry

N
N

Vision Science

----—--m—-
----_-----

Biostatistics

[y

-

Environmental Health Sciences 2
Epidemiology

Health Services and Policy Analysis

Infectious Diseases and Immunity

Public Health

—---—m-mm--
----_------
Social Welfare

- w1
----_------

N W R NN
=
NN W N o

Business Administration 247
Business Administration-EWMBA 1 3 4
Business Administration-Financial Engineering 13 42 55
Non-Degree

m——m-ﬂ--mmmmm
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Degree-Seeking Exchange Total

Enrollment by Major R Undergrad

Female Male Female

College of Letters and Science Undergraduate Division

ANTHROPOLOGY 3 5
APPLIED MATHEMATICS 35 51 [ 86 |
ART 3 [ 3
ASIAN STUDIES - AREA 1: CHINA 2 [ 2]
ASIAN STUDIES 1 D
ASTROPHYSICS 2 2 4
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 3 [ 3]
CHEMISTRY 2 2 4
CLASSICAL CIVILIZATION 1 [ 1]
COGNITIVE SCIENCE 13 3
COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 3 3]
COMPUTER SCIENCE 44 99 [ 143 |
DANCE AND PERFORMANCE STUDIES 1 [ 1
DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 8 4 [ 12|
ECONOMICS 140 124 [ 264 |
ENGLISH 4 5 [ o]
ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS AND POLICY 1 1 [ 2]
LM 2 1 | 3]
FRENCH 2 2 4
GENDER AND WOMEN'S STUDIES 1 [ 1]
GEOGRAPHY 3 5
GEOLOGY 1 2 [ 3]
GERMAN 2 L 7]
HISTORY OF ART 6 [ 6|
HISTORY 6 1
INTEGRATIVE BIOLOGY 10 1 [ 1u |
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 6 8 [ 14
LEGAL STUDIES 3 [ 8|
LIMITED (NON-DEGREE) 101 66
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

. Degree-Seeking Exchange
Enrollment by Major Total

Female Male e Male Undergraduate

College of Letters and Science Undergraduate Division (continued)

|

Linguistics 7 m
Marine Science _
Mathematics 9 14 m
MCB, Plan |, Emphasis 1: Biochemistry And Molecular Biology 3 _
MCB, Plan |, Emphasis 2: Genetics 5 1 _
MCB, Plan |, Emphasis 3: Immunology 4 4 _
MCB, Plan li, Emphasis 2: Cell And Developmental Biology 8 3 m
MCB, Plan li, Emphasis 3: Neurobiology 6 3 _
Media Studies 30 10 | a0
Music 5 1 _
Operations Research And Management Science 6 5
Peace And Conflict Studies 5 _
Philosophy 1 4 _
Physics 9 12
Planetary Science 1
Political Economy 14 11 m
Political Science 25 16
Psychology 41 m
Public Health 4 _
Rhetoric 1 _
Social Welfare 4 1 _
Sociology 29 14 m
Statistics 55 58 m
Theater And Performance Studies 3 1 _
Undeclared 662 648 [ 1310 |
IR B I ™Y ) ™S
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Masters Doctorate Exchange

. Total Graduate
Enrollment by Malor Female Male Female Male Female Male

College of Letters and Science Graduate Division

African American Studies 1
Anthropology 5 7
Applied Mathematics 6 _
Asian Studies 1 _
Astrophysics 2 2 _
Biophysics 4 7
Buddhist Studies 1
Chinese Language 3 3 _
Classical Archaeology 1
Classics 1
Comparative Literature 3 _
Computational Biology 1 2 _
Demography 2 1 3 _
Earth And Planetary Sciences 1 4 11
Economics 14 52 m
Endocrinology 4 1 _
English 2 4 _
Ethnic Studies 1
Film And Media 2 _
Folklore 1
French 1 1 _
Geography 3 4
German 1 _
Hispanic Languages And Literatures 4 6 m
History Of Art 1 _
History 8 7 m
Integrative Biology 9 8
Italian Studies 6 _
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Enrollment by Major

College of Letters and Science Graduate Division (continued)

Japanese Language

Jewish Studies

Latin American Studies
Linguistics

Logic and the Methodology of Science
Mathematics

Medical Anthropology
Molecular And Cell Biology
Music

Near Eastern Studies
Neuroscience

Performance Studies

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Rhetoric

Slavic Languages And Literatures
Sociology And Demography
Sociology

South And Southeast Asian Studies

Statistics

Grand Total L & S Graduate Students

Masters Doctorate Exchange

Female Male Female Male Female Male

1 1
1 1
1
3 2
4
6 35
2
9 10
2 6
2 1
4 5
5
3 6
4 58
8 12 1
3 4
2 2
2
1
4 7
4

Total
Graduate
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

College of Letters & Science Undergraduate & Graduate Totals

Undergraduate Students

Degree Exchange
Total
Undergrad
Female Male Female Male
1237 1138 101 66

Top 10 L&S UNDERGRADUATE Majors

UNDECLARED

ECONOMICS
LIMITED (EAP)
COMPUTER SCIENCE
STATISTICS

APPLIED MATHEMATICS
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

POLITICAL SCIENCE
MEDIA STUDIES

Graduate Students

Total L&S

Masters Doctorate Exchange
< Total Students
Graduate
Female Male Female Male Female Male
21 17 144 301 0 1

Top 10 L&S GRADUATE Majors

ECONOMICS
PHYSICS
STATISTICS
MATHEMATICS

POLITICAL SCIENCE

MOLECULAR AND CELL BIOLOGY
INTEGRATIVE BIOLOGY

EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES
HISTORY

ANTHROPOLOGY
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Berkeley International Office

Enrollment by Region:

Undergraduate Undergraduate

Sum m ary Tc;t::;?r:::tls Degree Exchange

Female ~ Male  Female  Male
Africa 28 42 1
East Asia & the Pacific 1200 1193 55 32
Europe & Eurasia 115 141 76 63
Near East 24 19
South & Central Asia 93 172 1 1

Western Hemisphere
T e

Undergraduates by Region

2%
B Africa
B East Asia and the Pacific
M Europe and Eurasia
W Near East
B South and Central Asia

B Western Hemisphere

131 138 4 273

Graduates by Region

Graduate

Total Degree
Undergrad
Female Male
71 14 17
2480 390 674
395 142 269
43 45 83
267 78 168

166 252

Graduate

Exchange
Female Male
6
1 7
1
1 2

Total
Graduate

31
1070
419
129
249

4

18
I EIET
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Enr.ollment by Region: Undergraduate Degree  Undergraduate Exchange Total Graduate Degree Graduate Exchange Total Total

Africa Female Male Female Male Undergrad  remale Male Female male  Graduate
Botswana 1 1 2 _
Burkina Faso 1 1
Cameroon 1 1
Congo, Democratic Republic of The 1 1
Ethiopia 1 1
Ghana 2 3 5 5|
Kenya 8 10 18 4 s
Madagascar 1
Malawi 1 1
Mauritius 1 1
Mozambique 1
Nigeria 3 13 16 4 7 11
Senegal 2 1 3 -
South Africa 3 1 1 5 2 7 o TR
South Sudan 1 1
Sudan 1 1 2 _
Tanzania 1 1 2 _
Togo 1 1
Uganda 1 1 -
Zambia 1 3 4 4
Zimbabwe 5 5 10 | 10|
S el | @] | a| | el w| o] ol au| o
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Enrollment by Region:
East Asia & The Pacific

Australia
Brunei
Burma (Myanmar)
China

Hong Kong
Indonesia
Japan

Korea, South
Macau
Malaysia
Mongolia
New Zealand
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand

Vietnam

Undergraduate Degree

Female
12
2

6
680
54
69
33
192
11
23
1
14
4
21
42
19

1

Male

26

544
67
70
30

309

1
23
3
11
5
33
38
18

Undergraduate Exchange

Female Male
1 7
14 8
4 1
1 1
9 6
17
1 1
1 2
4 2
1 2
2 2

Total
Undergrad

46
2

8
1246
126
141
78
518
12
48
4
28
9
60
83
41

Graduate Degree

Female

5

231

14
50

13
37
16

Male

20

382

10
42
98

24
55
16

) n H o »
Y Y I Y I T T T

Graduate Exchange

Total Total
Grad Enrollment




Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Enrollment by Region:

Europe & Eurasia

Albania
Armenia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Belarus
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Finland
France
Georgia
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Ireland

Italy
Lithuania
Macedonia
Montenegro
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russia
Serbia
Serbia and Montenegro
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
Ukraine
United Kingdom

. Total | 115

Female

N R RPRRPRRLRNNRRRNLER

=
H

=
= O O

= 00NN N P O

= AN

13
1
21

Male

Undergraduate Degree

B RNk

[N

14

Nk, N W

N P, ON -

=

N © WUl NN

Undergraduate Exchange

Female Male
1
3
1
3 3
14 5
7 7
2
1 1
2 3
7 2
1
3 3
1
1
7 5
5 6
1
6

Total
Undergrad

P BAPRONNNDBNN

» =
N W o

H O W WWOoO

2
21
20

5
28

3

Graduate Degree

Female
1
1

N

P N Ub

N P O -

11
2

Male

N e

50

37
14

14

Graduate Exchange

Female

Male

44 21 17 103 15 35
a1l 76l 63| 395|142 269 1] 7]

Total
Grad

B WN =

E- BN

W h R R

87
56
20

28

14

OWCoONO

Total
Enroliment

0
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Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

Enroliment by Region: Undergraduate Degree Undergraduate Exchange Graduate Degree
Near East jots!

Female Male Female Male Undergrad .. ...  wae
Bahrain 4 2 6
Egypt 4 5 9 2 6
Iran 4 4 12 36
Iraq 1 1 1
Israel 1 1 2 11 18
Jordan 2 1 3
Kuwait 1 1 1 2
Lebanon 1 1 4 8
Morocco 3 5
Oman 1
Saudi Arabia 7 8 15 7 4
Syria 2
Tunisia 1 1 2
United Arab Emirates 1
West Bank

-n-mmmmm-m-

Graduate Exchange

Total Total
Grad Enrollment

N B
00 w o [Ye) = 00 o] o
w =

[y
w

(Y
B N N R R
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Berkeley International Office

Enrollment by Region:

South Central Asia

Bangladesh
India
Kazakhstan
Nepal
Pakistan

Sri Lanka

m-----mn-m

Undergraduate Degree

Female

76

10

Undergraduate Exchange

Total

Undergrad
Male Female Male

3 6
144 1 221
5 7
1 1
14 24

Graduate Degree Graduate Exchange

Total
Grad
Female Male Female Male
5 8
68 149 1 2
2
3 10

Total
Enrollment

Page | 18



Fall 2015 International Student Enrollment

5\?;’::;:1::2:1);:;%::: Undergraduate Degree  Undergraduate Exchange Total Graduate Degree  Graduate Exchange Total Total
Female Male Female Male Undergrad (. Male Female Male Grad Enroliment
Argentina 1 1 4 14 13 TN
Bahamas, The 1 1
Barbados 1 1
Bermuda 1 1
Bolivia 1 1
Brazil 13 4 1 18 18 34 52
Canada 100 110 1 211 79 71 150
Chile 1 1 2 15 47 62 TR
Colombia 1 2 3 10 23 33 I
Costa Rica 2 1 3 1 5 6 _
Dominican Republic 1 1 1 1 -
Ecuador 2 2 4 4 6 10 TG
El Savador 1 1
Guatemala 1 1 2 1 1 _
Honduras 1 1
Jamaica 1 1
Mexico 3 7 1 11 19 32 51 N
Paraguay 2 2 ‘
Peru 1 3 1 13 24 TR
Saint Kitts and Nevis 1 _
Uruguay 2 1 3 _
Venezuela 2 3 5 1 2 3 n
. Total| 131 18] o] 4| 273] 166] 252 0| 0] 48] 691
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